
CERTIFICATION OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD BEFORE 
EPA RegionS 

I, Ladawn Whitehead, am the Regional Hearing Clerk for EPA Region 5. My duties 
include maintenance of the official records for all adjudicatory oral arguments before . 

I hereby certify that the attached index constitutes a true and correct index to the 
administrative record pertaining to the EPA's adjudication in the proceeding listed below. 

I swear or affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

Date: q-2. 'f- 20/L. 

Filing Date 

9/24/2012 

9/21/2012 

9/17/2012 

8/27/2012 

9/6/2012 

adawn Whitehead, Hearing Clerk 
, PA Region 5 
77 West Jackson Blvd, Chicago, IL 60604 

Docket Index for: 
Clinton T. Anderson, Owner CTA Properties (St. Charles, Illinois) 

TSCA-05-2012-0018 

Filing# Description 

5 Certification of Administrative Record 

4 Respondent's Answer 

3 Certified Post Card/Proof of Service 

2 Certified Post Card/Proof of Service 

I Complaint 

Originator 

La Dawn Whitehead 

Respondent 

EPA, REGION 5 

EPA, REGION 5 

Margaret M. Gueniero, Director of 
Land and Chemicals Division 
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