CERTIFICATION OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE RECORD BEFORE EPA Region 5

I, Ladawn Whitehead, am the Regional Hearing Clerk for EPA Region 5. My duties include maintenance of the official records for all adjudicatory oral arguments before .

I hereby certify that the attached index constitutes a true and correct index to the administrative record pertaining to the EPA's adjudication in the proceeding listed below.

I swear or affirm under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Date: 9-24-20/2

Ladawn Whitehead, Hearing Clerk

EPA Region 5

77 West Jackson Blvd, Chicago, IL 60604

Docket Index for: Clinton T. Anderson, Owner CTA Properties (St. Charles, Illinois) TSCA-05-2012-0018

Filing Date	Filing #	Description	Originator
9/24/2012	5	Certification of Administrative Record	La Dawn Whitehead
9/21/2012	4	Respondent's Answer	Respondent
9/17/2012	3	Certified Post Card/Proof of Service	EPA, REGION 5
8/27/2012	2	Certified Post Card/Proof of Service	EPA, REGION 5
9/6/2012	1	Complaint	Margaret M. Guerriero, Director of Land and Chemicals Division



SFP 24 2012

REGIONAL HEARING CLERK U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY